
PRICE: $1.00

Santa Rosa Park
www.arimaraceclub.com

FINAL PROGRAM for
Day 2 - Saturday, February 28, 2026

Exacta: 1.2.3.4.5.6.7. Quinella: 1.2.3.4.5.6.7.
D/D: (1/2)(2/3)(3/4)(4/5)(5/6)(6/7)
*Trifecta: 1.2.3.4.5.6.7.   *Superfecta: 2.3.4.5.7.   *Hi-5: 7.
*Pick-3: 1-3, 2-4 , 3-5 , 4-6 , 5-7 , 6-8    *Pick-4: 1-4, 5-8
*Pick-6: 2-7   *Win 8: 1.2.3.4.5.6.7.8.

Race 1     12:00PM         1200M Purse:$16,837

MODIFIED BENCHMARK HANDICAP
3 Y.O. AND OVER HORSES RATED 50-35

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,D/D,Pick-3,Pick-4,Win 8

244 
211 
123 
435 
317 

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

VALIANTE
FREE PASS
SHOWTIME
RED ALERT
EL REY SANJAY

4
4
4
5
5

LT
BT
LT

LBT
T

 58.5 
 56.0 
 56.0 
 55.5 
 56.0 

 TPhillips
 NAbrego
 JBoodramsing
 RMBalgobin2
 RJadoo

RRamroop
GEmmanuel
JLyder
MLutchman
LAlexis

NOTE : WIN ONLY - NO PLACE BETTING

Race 2     12:45PM         1200M Purse:$16,837

NATIVE BRED 3 Y.O. MAIDENS
Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,Superfecta,D/D,Pick-3,Pick-6

35 
4 

 
6 
3 

 

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

POWER HOUSE
BLACK ROCK
PARDY
ST OMER
SOCA MONARCH
JUST MY KONKEES

3
3
3
3
3
3

LBT
LT
T
LT
LT
T

 54.0 
 57.0 
 54.0 
 57.0 
 57.0 
 54.0 

 BBoodramsing
 JBoodramsing
 RJadoo
 DKhelawan
 NAbrego
 RBalgobin

JO'Brien
LAlexis
GMendez
GMendez
JO'Brien
TThomas

Race 3     1:30PM         1100M (Turf) Purse:$16,837

MODIFIED BENCHMARK HANDICAP
3 Y.O. AND OVER HORSES RATED 30-0

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,Superfecta,D/D,Pick-3

136 
264 
558 
362 
922 
465 

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

DREAMCATCHER
UNCLE BEN
DUSTY ROSE
MISS SUNAK
ZEE ZEE
DESTINY

5
4
7
6
6
5

BT
VLT

T
LT
T

BT

 58.0 
 57.0 
 49.0 
 58.5 
 56.0 
 57.0 

 RJadoo
 TPhillips
 SSookhan3
 ABalroop3
 JArneaud
 NAbrego

RRamroop
CRambaran
DBalwant
JW-Samaroo
DBalwant
MLutchman

Race 4     2:15PM         1350M Purse:$16,837

MODIFIED BENCHMARK HANDICAP
3 Y.O. AND OVER HORSES RATED 35-0

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,Superfecta,D/D,Pick-3

855 
R27 
532 
655 
412 
343 

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

PRINCE CONNOR
TWITTER KING(JAM)
STOCK BROKER
MAGNIFICO
CAPITAL TEE
THE FALCON

8
9
3
6
5
4

VLT
LT
T
LT
T

LBT

 56.0 
 56.5 
 50.0 
 57.0 
 51.0 
 53.0 

 TPhillips
 JBoodramsing
 BBoodramsing
 NAbrego
 SSookhan3
 RJadoo

CRambaran
KLucas
JO'Brien
CRambaran
DBalwant
JW-Samaroo

Race 5     3:00PM         1500M (Turf) Purse:$21,429

MODIFIED BENCHMARK HANDICAP
3 Y.O. AND OVER HORSES RATED 70-55

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,Superfecta,D/D,Pick-3,Pick- 4

423 
442 
466 
711 
135 
112 

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

THE GODDESS NIKE(USA)
ARSALAN
STRIKING CHROME(USA)
SOCA ECSTACY
EL CHICO MALO(USA)
MIA'S CAT(USA)

5
8
8
4
6
7

LBT
LBT
LT
LT
LT
LT

 60.0 
 55.0 
 56.0 
 51.0 
 56.0 
 55.0 

 NAbrego
 TPhillips
 RJadoo
 RBalgobin
 JBoodramsing
 APoon

JO'Brien
LAlexis
CRambaran
JO'Brien
JLyder
JLyder

Race 6     3:45PM         1350M Purse:$43,470

ROYAL COLOURS CLASSIC ( R T&T ) ( GR III R )
OPEN TO NATIVE BRED 3 Y.O.

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,D/D,Pick-3

1 
121 

13 
24 
1 

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

KING JUMBIE
SWEET BIRD
DREAM MAKER
BAND OF DE YEAR
SAYAMANDA

3
3
3
3
3

E
LT

LBT
LT
LT

 57.0 
 54.0 
 57.0 
 57.0 
 57.0 

 JBoodramsing
 BBoodramsing
 NAbrego
 RJadoo
 TPhillips

LAlexis
JO'Brien
JO'Brien
JW-Samaroo
TThomas

NOTE : WIN ONLY - NO PLACE BETTING

Race 7     4:30PM         1500M (Turf) Purse:$17,337

MODIFIED BENCHMARK HANDICAP
3 Y.O. AND OVER HORSES RATED 40-25

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,Superfecta,Hi-5

532 
846 
624 
244 
418 
671 
515 
303 
336 

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

SCHWARZENEGGER
MONA LISA
CREME DE LA CREME
UKRAINE
CRYSTAL ALERT
BRUTAL EXECUTION
HOT ROD KASHTON
UNBELIEVABLE
MARMALADE

8
7
5
6
4
4
5
5
4

LBT
LT
T

LBT
LBT
BT
B

VLT
LT

 57.5 
 57.0 
 58.5 
 56.0 
 56.5 
 57.5 
 58.5 
 54.5 
 58.0 

 RJadoo
 TPhillips
 BBoodramsing
 ABalroop3
 DKhelawan
 NAbrego
 RBalgobin
 TPhillips
 JBoodramsing

RRamroop
RFrederick
JO'Brien
JW-Samaroo
GMendez
JO'Brien
LAlexis
FDeFreitas
JLyder

Race      : PM         .
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