



FINAL PROGRAM for
Day 2 - Saturday, February 28, 2026

PRICE: \$1.00

Exacta: 1.2.3.4.5.6.7. **Quinella:** 1.2.3.4.5.6.7.

D/D: (1/2)(2/3)(3/4)(4/5)(5/6)(6/7)

***Trifecta:** 1.2.3.4.5.6.7. ***Superfecta:** 2.3.4.5.7. ***Hi-5:** 7.

***Pick-3:** 1-3, 2-4, 3-5, 4-6, 5-7, 6-8 ***Pick-4:** 1-4, 5-8

***Pick-6:** 2-7 ***Win 8:** 1.2.3.4.5.6.7.8.

Race 1 12:00PM 1200M Purse:\$16,837

**MODIFIED BENCHMARK HANDICAP
3 Y.O. AND OVER HORSES RATED 50-35**

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,D/D,Pick-3,Pick-4,Win 8

244 1.VALIANTE	4 LT	58.5	TPhillips	RRamroop
211 2.FREE PASS	4 BT	56.0	NAbrego	GEmmanuel
123 3.SHOWTIME	4 LT	56.0	JBoodramsing	JLyder
435 4.RED ALERT	5 LBT	55.5	RMBalgobin2	MLutchman
317 5.EL REY SANJAY	5 T	56.0	RJadoo	LAlexis

NOTE : WIN ONLY - NO PLACE BETTING

Race 5 3:00PM 1500M (Turf) Purse:\$21,429

**MODIFIED BENCHMARK HANDICAP
3 Y.O. AND OVER HORSES RATED 70-55**

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,Superfecta,D/D,Pick-3,Pick-4

423 1.THE GODDESS NIKE(USA)	5LBT	60.0	NAbrego	JO'Brien
442 2.ARSALAN	8LBT	55.0	TPhillips	LAlexis
466 3.STRIKING CHROME(USA)	8 LT	56.0	RJadoo	CRambaran
711 4.SOCA ECSTASY	4 LT	51.0	RBalgobin	JO'Brien
135 5.EL CHICO MALO(USA)	6 LT	56.0	JBoodramsing	JLyder
112 6.MIA'S CAT(USA)	7 LT	55.0	APoon	JLyder

Race 2 12:45PM 1200M Purse:\$16,837

NATIVE BRED 3 Y.O. MAIDENS

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,Superfecta,D/D,Pick-3,Pick-6

35 1.POWER HOUSE	3 LBT	54.0	BBoodramsing	JO'Brien
4 2.BLACK ROCK	3 LT	57.0	JBoodramsing	LAlexis
3.PARDY	3 T	54.0	RJadoo	GMendez
6 4.ST OMER	3 LT	57.0	DKhelawan	GMendez
3 5.SOCA MONARCH	3 LT	57.0	NAbrego	JO'Brien
6.JUST MY KONKEES	3 T	54.0	RBalgobin	TThomas

Race 6 3:45PM 1350M Purse:\$43,470

**ROYAL COLOURS CLASSIC (R T&T) (GR III R)
OPEN TO NATIVE BRED 3 Y.O.**

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,D/D,Pick-3

1 1.KING JUMBIE	3 E	57.0	JBoodramsing	LAlexis
121 2.SWEET BIRD	3 LT	54.0	BBoodramsing	JO'Brien
13 3.DREAM MAKER	3 LBT	57.0	NAbrego	JO'Brien
24 4.BAND OF DE YEAR	3 LT	57.0	RJadoo	JW-Samaroo
1 5.SAYAMANDA	3 LT	57.0	TPhillips	TThomas

NOTE : WIN ONLY - NO PLACE BETTING

Race 3 1:30PM 1100M (Turf) Purse:\$16,837

**MODIFIED BENCHMARK HANDICAP
3 Y.O. AND OVER HORSES RATED 30-0**

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,Superfecta,D/D,Pick-3

136 1.DREAMCATCHER	5 BT	58.0	RJadoo	RRamroop
264 2.UNCLE BEN	4 VLT	57.0	TPhillips	CRambaran
558 3.DUSTY ROSE	7 T	49.0	SSookhan3	DBalwant
362 4.MISS SUNAK	6 LT	58.5	ABalroop3	JW-Samaroo
922 5.ZEE ZEE	6 T	56.0	JArneaud	DBalwant
465 6.DESTINY	5 BT	57.0	NAbrego	MLutchman

Race 7 4:30PM 1500M (Turf) Purse:\$17,337

**MODIFIED BENCHMARK HANDICAP
3 Y.O. AND OVER HORSES RATED 40-25**

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,Superfecta,Hi-5

532 1.SCHWARZENEGGER	8LBT	57.5	RJadoo	RRamroop
846 2.MONA LISA	7 LT	57.0	TPhillips	RFrederick
624 3.CREME DE LA CREME	5 T	58.5	BBoodramsing	JO'Brien
244 4.UKRAINE	6LBT	56.0	ABalroop3	JW-Samaroo
418 5.CRYSTAL ALERT	4LBT	56.5	DKhelawan	GMendez
671 6.BRUTAL EXECUTION	4 BT	57.5	NAbrego	JO'Brien
515 7.HOT ROD KASHTON	5 B	58.5	RBalgobin	LAlexis
303 8.UNBELIEVABLE	5 VLT	54.5	TPhillips	FDeFreitas
336 9.MARMALADE	4 LT	58.0	JBoodramsing	JLyder

Race 4 2:15PM 1350M Purse:\$16,837

**MODIFIED BENCHMARK HANDICAP
3 Y.O. AND OVER HORSES RATED 35-0**

Exacta,Quinella,Trifecta,Superfecta,D/D,Pick-3

855 1.PRINCE CONNOR	8 VLT	56.0	TPhillips	CRambaran
R27 2.TWITTER KING(JAM)	9 LT	56.5	JBoodramsing	KLucas
532 3.STOCK BROKER	3 T	50.0	BBoodramsing	JO'Brien
655 4.MAGNIFICO	6 LT	57.0	NAbrego	CRambaran
412 5.CAPITAL TEE	5 T	51.0	SSookhan3	DBalwant
343 6.THE FALCON	4LBT	53.0	RJadoo	JW-Samaroo

**Race 8 5:10PM 7.Fur.
Caymanas**

**JC GAMING LOUNGE & BAR TROPHY
NB4YO&UP NW3 & IMPORTED 4YO&UP NW2**

763 1. BRAHMA BULL	TL	4	119RRoman*	ACNunes
431 2. BENEISON	BT&	4	117RogHewitt*	BDavis
415 3. CUTOUT	TL	4	115EMcLean3	LThompson
214 4. I'M OUTSTANDING	TL	4	119DDawkins	LoRichards
195 5. MISS BRAETON	BL	4	115RichHenry3	RBrown
085 6. MR LEE	VL	4	115RHalledeen	LClarke
442 7. BOSS MAN	T&L	4	121OWalker	PParsard
164 8. JOYFULL SURPRISE	L	4	116DWilliams2	TChung